900237694 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICARZ, INC.		10/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHI SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95125	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623226	PARTSWATCH
Registration Number:	1450580	AUTOEASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502334545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 233-4500

Email: amy.roodzant@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bobby A. Ghajar and James R. Cady

Address Line 1: 2550 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037959.0000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Cady TRADEMARK

900237694 REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0383

3668636

C UU SEE UU

Signature:	/JRCady/
Date:	11/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=ICARZ, Inc. to WHI Solutions, Inc#page1.tif source=ICARZ, Inc. to WHI Solutions, Inc#page2.tif source=ICARZ, Inc. to WHI Solutions, Inc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0384



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ICARZ, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WHI SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WHI SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

121138805

DATE: 10-18-12

AUTHENT\CATION: 9928238

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0385

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3005903

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 10/17/2012 FILED 02:12 PM 10/17/2012 SRV 121138805 - 3005903 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ICARZ, INC. WITH AND INTO WHI SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), WHI Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eBay"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of icarz, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into WHI Solutions, Inc.:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger are:

Name
WHI Solutions, Inc.
icarz, Inc.
State of Incorporation
Delaware
Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is WHI Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of WHI Solutions, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95215, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WHI Solutions, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 17th day of October 2012.

WHI Solutions, Inc.

Name. Brian Levey (itle: Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 11/02/2012